SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original Senate Bill No. 168 by Senator Thompson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "1436" delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, after "paragraph of (B)," change "and (1)," to "and (B)(1),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, change "(1)" to "(A)(1)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "repeal" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 9 "R.S. 3:1421, 1432, 1444(11) and Part II of Chapter 11 of Title 3 of the Louisiana
 10 Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 3:1551 and 1552, and R.S.
 11 36:629(C)(6), relative to the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 17, between "time;" and "to" insert "to repeal bond requirements for agentsof nurserymen;"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, line 7, after "1436" delete the comma ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, line 9, after "paragraph of (B)," change "and (1)," to "and (B)(1),"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 10, after "paragraph of 1449(A)," change "(1)" to "(A)(1)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 3, delete lines 7 through 10 and insert the following:
- 23
 24 "(2) One member and an alternate, representing the Louisiana
 25 Agricultural Experiment Station, appointed by the commissioner and who shall
 26 serve at the pleasure of the commissioner.
 27 (3) One member and an alternate, representing the Louisiana
 28 Cooperative Extension Service, appointed by the commissioner and who shall
 29 serve at the pleasure of the commissioner."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 3, delete lines 23 through 27 in their entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 6, on lines 1 and 15, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 6, line 19, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 6, line 25, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 7, line 28, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 8, line 16, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 8, line 19, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 8, line 23, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 16 On page 8, at the beginning of line 26, change "**<u>Subpart</u>**" to "<u>**Part**</u>" and at the end of line 26
- 17 change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 19 On page 8, line 29, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 21 On page 9, line 1, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 23 On page 9, line 6, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 25 On page 9, line 10, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 9, at the beginning of line 15, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>" and after "this" change
 "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 30 On page 9, line 19, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 32 On page 9, line 20, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 9, line 22, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 9, line 25, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 6 On page 9, line 26, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 8 On page 9, line 27, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 10 On page 10, line 4, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 12 On page 10, line 5, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 14 On page 10, line 8, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 16 On page 10, line 13, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 18 On page 10, line 14, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 20 On page 10, line 16, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 22 On page 10, line 17, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 24 On page 10, line 18, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 26 On page 10, line 20, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 39</u>
- 28 On page 10, line 21, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 30 On page 10, line 22, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 2 On page 11, line 1, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 4 On page 11, line 9, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 6 On page 12, line 1, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 8 On page 12, line 2, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 10 On page 12, line 4, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 12 On page 12, line 9, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 14 On page 12, line 14, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- 16 On page 12, line 17, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 49</u>
- 18 On page 12, line 24, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 20 On page 13, line 4, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- 22 On page 13, line 9, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 24 On page 13, line 11, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 53</u>
- 26 On page 13, line 14, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 28 On page 13, line 20, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 30 On page 13, line 27, change "Subpart" to "Part"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 2 On page 14, line 4, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- 4 On page 14, line 10, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- 6 On page 14, line 13, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- 8 On page 14, line 14, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- 10 On page 14, line 19, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 61
- 12 On page 14, line 21, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 62
- 14 On page 14, line 22, change "<u>Subpart</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 63
- 16 On page 15, line 2, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- 18 On page 15, line 5, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 65
- 20 On page 15, line 14, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 66
- 22 On page 15, line 20, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 67
- 24 On page 15, line 23, change "Subpart" to "Part"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 68
- 26 On page 16, line 4, after "1432" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- ", 1444(11) and Part II of Chapter 11 of Title 3 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of
 1950, comprised of R.S. 3:1551 and 1552, are hereby repealed in their entirety."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 69
- 30 On page 16, line 6, between "Louisiana" and "Law" insert "State"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 70

2 On page 16, delete lines 10 through 16 and insert the following:

3 "Section 6. The Louisiana State Law Institute is hereby directed to redesignate Part

4 I of Chapter 11 of Title 3 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S.

5 3:1431 through 1449, as amended and reenacted by this Act, as "Part IV. Seeds" of Chapter

6 10-A of said Title."